

C Case No 53 of 2011
CNR-WBBB01-000476-2011
JO-WB00702

Order dated

19.04.2023

This day is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on court bail namely, Sk Maniruddin and Sk Hasib are present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness has turned up.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 18.12.2023 for further evidence of P.W.1.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witness.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.